IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

JOHN W. NEVILLE, JR., on behalf of himself and all others similarly situated,

Petitioner-Plaintiff,

vs.

THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, in and for the COUNTY OF CLARK, and the HONORABLE ADRIANA ESCOBAR, DISTRICT JUDGE Electronically Filed Docket Number: 706Dec 15 2016 08:14 a.m. Élizabeth A. Brown District Court Case NGleak of-Supreme Court

Respondents

and

TERRIBLE HERBST, INC.,

Defendant-Real Party in Interest

PETITIONER-PLAINTIFF'S REPLY BRIEF

Mark R. Thierman, Nev. Bar No. 8285 Joshua D. Buck, Nev. Bar No. 12187 Leah L. Jones, Nev. Bar No. 13161 THIERMAN BUCK LLP 7287 Lakeside Drive Reno, Nevada 89511 Tel. (775) 284-1500 Fax. (775) 703-5027 Attorneys for Petitioner-Plaintiff

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION1
II.	SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS
III.	ARGUMENT
	A. Nevada's Minimum Wage Amendment Requires The District Court
	To Calculate Damages Based On An Overtime Rate When Applicable 6
	B. NRS 608.140 Provides A Private Right Of Action And For The
	Recovery Of Attorneys' Fees And Costs Upon Successful Prosecution
	Of A Wage Claim7
	C. The Private Right Of Action Conferred By NRS 608.140 Is Not
	Limited To A Claim Brought Pursuant To A Breach Of Contract8
	D. Public Policy Considerations Support A Private Right Of Action To
	Recover Unpaid Wages12
IV.	CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Baldonado v. Wynn Las Vegas, LLC, 124 Nev. 951, 194 P.3d 96 (2008)
Brewer v. Premier Golf Properties, 86 Cal. Rptr. 3d 225 (Cal. Ct. App. 2008)11
<i>City Plan Dev., Inc. v. Office of Labor Com'r,</i> 121 Nev. 419, 117 P.3d 182 (2005)16
Dannenbring v. Wynn Las Vegas, LLC, 907 F. Supp. 2d 1214 (D. Nev. 2013)9
Descutner v. Newmont USA Limited, 2012 WL 53877039
<i>Dolittle v. District Court,</i> 54 Nev. 319 (1932)
<i>Evans v. Wal–Mart Stores, Inc.</i> , 2016 WL 4269904 (9th Cir. Aug. 15, 2016)
<i>Fierle v. Perez,</i> 125 Nev. 728, 219 P.3d 906 (2009)2
<i>Shuette v. Beazer Homes Holdings Corp.</i> , 121 Nev. 837, 124 P.3d 530 (2005)14
<i>Smith v. Hutchins</i> , 93 Nev. 431, 566 P.2d 1136 (1977)14
<i>Tyus v. Wendy's of Las Vegas, Inc.,</i> 2015 WL 463130 (D. Nev. Feb. 4, 2015)11
<i>Tyus v. Wendy's of Las Vegas, Inc.</i> , 2015 WL 5021644 (D. Nev. Aug. 21, 2015)

Wynn Las Vegas, L.L.C. v. Baldonado, 129 Nev. Adv. Op. 78, 311 P.3d 1179 (2013)13
Statutes
29 U.S.C. § 216(b)
NRS 108.221 to 108.246
NRS 108.237
NRS 607.01015
NRS 607.160(6)
NRS 607.160(7)
NRS 607.215(3)6
NRS 607.23314
NRS 608.012(1)
NRS 608.016 passim
NRS 608.018 passim
NRS 608.020
NRS 608.0409
NRS 608.050
NRS 608.050(2)
NRS 608.140 passim
Regulations
NAC 607.09514
NAC 607.200
NAC 608.075(2)16

NAC 608.102	11
NAC 608.104	11
NAC 608.125	3
Other Authorities	
Cases collected Annot., 62 A.L.R.2d 977 (1958)	14
